

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-08-20 09:18:15 AM Control Number - 52321

ItemNumber - 162

#### **PUC DOCKET NO. 52321**

APPLICATION OF ELECTRIC	§	
RELIABILITY COUNCIL OF	§	
TEXAS, INC. FOR A DEBT	§	PUBLIC UTILITY
<b>OBLIGATION ORDER PURSUANT</b>	§	
TO CHAPTER 39, SUBCHAPTER M,	§	COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY	§	
REGULATORY ACT	§	

# GOLDEN SPREAD ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC.'S REQUEST FOR ALLOCATION OF TIME

#### TO THE HONORABLE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS:

COMES NOW, Golden Spread Electric Cooperative, Inc. ("Golden Spread"), and hereby files its Request for Allocation of Time in accordance with Order No. 4 in the above-styled proceeding. Golden Spread hereby requests a combined 10 minutes within which to complete its opening statement, cross-examination of witnesses, and rebuttal for Docket No. 52321.

### Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Todd Kimbrough

Todd F. Kimbrough Texas Bar No. 24050878 BALCH & BINGHAM LLP 919 Congress Avenue **Suite** 1110 Austin, Texas 78701 Telephone: (713) 362-2554

Fax: (866) 258-8980

Email: tkimbrough@balch.com

Maggie Berry Texas Bar No. 24094541 Associate General Counsel Golden Spread Electric Cooperative, Inc. 905 S. Fillmore, Suite 300 (79101) P.O. Box 9898 Amarillo, Texas 79105-5898

Telephone: (806) 349-4069

Fax: (806) 374-2922

Email: mberry@gsec.coop

# ATTORNEYS FOR GOLDEN SPREAD ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a true and correct copy of this pleading has been served on all parties of record via filing on the Commission's Interchange on the 20th day of August 2021 in accordance with Order No. 2, issued in Docket No. 52321.

/s/ Todd F. Kimbrough
Todd F. Kimbrough